J. D. E. L.

07-27-2004

Ph PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

7-2204

RE

102799849

| וארטין | Y YITE I |
|---|---|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ford Oxael | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Halo Vision Ltd. Internal Address: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Street Address: Friary Court. 13-21 High Street City: Guildford State: Surrey Country: United Kingdom Zip: GU1 3DL Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,684,937 |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name: Robert O. Groover Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 11330 Valleydale Drive | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Dallas | 8. Payment Information |
| State: TX Zip: <u>75230</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: 214-363-3038 | b. Deposit Account Number 07-2320 |
| Fax Number: 214-363-3895 Email Address: groover@technopatents.com | Authorized User Name Groover |
| 9. Signature: Signature Robert O. Groover Name of Person Signing | 07/20/2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

7/26/2004 LINIELLER 00000077 078320 5684937 1 FC:8021 40.00 M

PATENT

REEL: 015592 FRAME: 0265

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Whereas, I, Ford Oxaal of Cahoes, NY hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Method and apparatus for performing perspective transformation on visible stimuli No. 5, 684, 937 dated November 4, 1997; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas Halo Vision Ltd. of Guildford UK hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Friary Court, 13-21 High Street City of Guildford and State of Surrey GUI 3DL UK is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Petent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this

State of IVE VI YA

Before me personally appeared said LE F For X X+xC

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{1}{2}$ day

Seal

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01JE4658217 Qualified in Albany County

Commission Expires March 30, 100/

(Notary Bublic)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 015592 FRAME: 0266